Rule 4 34-CVL
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

S.95/99

Company Number

08164800

ENVOS INVESTMENT AGENCY LIMITED

David Rubin

of David Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as

at 15 June 2016

Signed

Date \S NB

Presenter’s name address and
Reference (1f any)

David Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row

London WCIR 4HE
DX 267 London/Chancery Lane

Ref DAR/YIN/RCG/E946

For official use
Liquidation Section Post Room

HUERIRN

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company Company Number

ENVOS INVESTMENT AGENCY LIMITED 08164800

Statement as to the affairs of ® Envos Investment Agency Limited of 64 High Street,
Broadstairs, Kent, CT10 1JT on the 15 June 2016, being a date not more than 14 days before
the date of the resolution for winding-up

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are true to

the best of my knowledge and behef

Full Name. Wade Barker

Signed Y T

P

Date: ‘( - J M" ’251'0 .




ENVOS INVESTMENT AGENCY LIMITED

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 15 JUNE 2016

ASSETS
Book Debts

UNSECURED CREDITORS - as per list B attached

Trade and expense creditors

HM Revenue & Customs

DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CREDITORS

SHARE CAPITAL

Ordinary shares of £1 each fully paid
DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CONTRIBUTORIES

Signature /1/\\_.\;‘: Page 1

Notes

[t

([ 8]

Date

Book Estimated
Yalue To Realise
£ £

6,015 Nil
5,300
1,601
(6,901)
(6,901)
100
(7,001)
¥, 6. 6




N W

1069

1091
1091

00£°¢

008y
00§
¥
INNORYV

aeqg

ZZ | 86AN ‘3[I52aMaN ‘U0IUIQTUOT “MATA Nied uojuag nun Surpuel swie)) LousAjosu]

U9 0ZOS “SeH ‘3TPLQH20IS ‘UMO] UDIYSNOH ‘PlayIA0D

sSHyaayv
SHOLIGAYD d3dNDASNN - 8

9107 ANNF ST LV SV SHIVAAVY 4O INJFWHLVYLS A LVINLLSA

HLINIT ADNEDV LNFINLSTIANI SOANT

i ameusig

(LVA) swoisny 7 snusAsy WH
mo1)

s1a§0y 1080y

0D  stedug Uiy
S1071pa1)asuadxy pue aped]
HIWVN




ENVOS INVESTMENT AGENCY LIMITED (“THE COMPANY")
NOTES TO THE ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Estimated to realise values is based on the opinion of the Director of the Company.

1. Book Debts

This relates to amounts outstanding from Envos Limited (“EL”), a company which 1s
currently seeking insolvency advice It is unlikely that EL will make any payment to the
Company

2. Trade and expense creditors

The claims of trade and expense creditors are based upon the latest information available
within the Company’s books and records Any variances between the Company’s records
and the amounts due as per the crediter’s own records are subject to agreement The amounts
disclosed should not be taken as exact or binding upon creditors

The above figures do not take into account the costs, disbursements and expenses of the
liguidation.




